

Sponsor: Student Body President Owens
Resolution Authorizing GPS Tracking
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
WHEREAS, SGA asked for 4,000 from the Sustainability fund, instead of 5,000 for GPS tracking initiative;
WHEREAS, the sustainability fund approved the request;
WHEREAS, an additional 1,000 dollars is needed for the GPS project;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Assembly of the Student Government Association approves the additional allocation;
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 29 th day of February, 2012.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
Erin Collins, Secretary of the AssemblyVote:19Y 0A 0N